
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3866
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
EXPANSION OF DHANA AIRSTRIP
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the scheme for development and expansion of the Dhana airstrip situated in Sagar in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the amount spent by the Government for the said purpose during the last five years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government is considering to start air services from the Dhana airstrip in the coming years;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) Dhana airstrip in Sagar in Madhya Pradesh belongs to State Government of Madhya Pradesh. At present, Airports Authority of India (AAI) has no proposal under consideration for development/ expansion of this airstrip.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) Do not arise.
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